

CEO file contents:

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 2 Bvrhead/Drlodge

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 1
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	3812.7	8888.0	1744.3	3881.0							5557.0	12769.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	3812.7	8888.0	1744.3	3881.0							5557.0	12769.0
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	325.9	550.5									325.9	550.5
H. No Bids	206.9	461.8									206.9	461.8
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	532.8	1012.3									532.8	1012.3
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	1424.2	2594.1	7019.6	16226.5							8443.8	18820.6
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	1424.2	2594.1	7019.6	16226.5							8443.8	18820.6
R. Personal Use Permits	111.4	214.7	2163.5	5538.6							2274.9	5753.3
S. Small Commercial Sls	216.0	384.0	216.2	384.2							432.2	768.2
T. FY Attainment	6097.1	13093.1	11143.6	26030.3							17240.7	39123.4
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	6097.1	13093.1	11143.6	26030.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						18400.0	45750.0
U. Fiscal Year Target	11500.0	28500.0	6900.0	17250.0							93.7%	85.5%
V. Percent FY Attain	53.0%	45.9%	161.5%	150.9%								
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	4385.1	7319.7	8707.9	18367.3							13093.0	25687.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	97.1	139.3	30.8	46.4							127.9	185.7

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 4 Idaho Panhandle

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 3
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	4167.7	8696.2	11415.5	25096.8					15583.2	33793.0
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	4167.7	8696.2	11415.5	25096.8					15583.2	33793.0
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids	52.7	108.6	8985.2	16954.1					9037.9	17062.7
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	52.7	108.6	8985.2	16954.1					9037.9	17062.7
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	9742.2	20611.7	38540.7	71687.4					48282.9	92299.1
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume			242.0	405.0					242.0	405.0
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	9742.2	20611.7	38782.7	72092.4					48524.9	92704.1
R. Personal Use Permits	97.8	249.5	4074.2	10427.2					4172.0	10676.7
S. Small Commercial Sls	350.4	791.2	1605.0	3721.5					1955.4	4512.7
T. FY Attainment	14410.8	30457.2	64862.6	128292.0					79273.4	158749.2
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	14410.8	30457.2	64862.6	128292.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	17200.0	43000.0	53600.0	135000.0					70800.0	178000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	83.8%	70.8%	121.0%	95.0%					112.0%	89.2%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	26747.7	50429.8	18734.3	37458.9					45482.0	87888.7
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	45.1	96.0	3108.2	6282.0					3153.3	6378.0
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	443.5	739.7	1905.2	3082.4			18.6	31.0	2367.3	3853.1

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 5 Clearwater

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 4
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing												
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids			21336.0	37041.0							21336.0	37041.0
H. No Bids	16.8	28.0	77.2	163.0							94.0	191.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	16.8	28.0	21413.2	37204.0							21430.0	37232.0
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	271.0	513.1	28795.6	49934.6							29066.6	50447.7
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume			684.2	1276.0							684.2	1276.0
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	271.0	513.1	29479.8	51210.6							29750.8	51723.7
R. Personal Use Permits	465.5	1177.2	1490.5	3650.5							1956.0	4827.7
S. Small Commercial Sls	83.2	151.7	71.2	135.0							154.4	286.7
T. FY Attainment	836.5	1870.0	52454.7	92200.1							53291.2	94070.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	836.5	1870.0	52454.7	92200.1	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						44800.0	112000.0
U. Fiscal Year Target	7300.0	18250.0	37500.0	93750.0							119.0%	84.0%
V. Percent FY Attain	11.5%	10.2%	139.9%	98.3%								
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume			6761.6	11346.5							6761.6	11346.5
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	.5	1.1	653.5	1158.7							654.0	1159.8

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 10 Flathead

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 6
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	45.0	76.8	29120.5	56611.0					29165.5	56687.8
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume			295.5	492.7					295.5	492.7
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	45.0	76.8	29416.0	57103.7					29461.0	57180.5
R. Personal Use Permits	569.5	1428.8	2056.2	5263.6					2625.7	6692.4
S. Small Commercial Sls	110.4	207.8							110.4	207.8
T. FY Attainment	724.9	1713.4	31472.2	62367.3					32197.1	64080.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	724.9	1713.4	31472.2	62367.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	14100.0	35250.0	15200.0	38000.0					29300.0	73250.0
V. Percent FY Attain	5.1%	4.9%	207.1%	164.1%					109.9%	87.5%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume			58.0	96.9					58.0	96.9
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			46.0	76.0					46.0	76.0

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 14 Kootenai

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 9
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	4.5	9.0	17186.9	36071.5					17191.4	36080.5
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit			62.0	136.0					62.0	136.0
Subtotals Gate 4:	4.5	9.0	17248.9	36207.5					17253.4	36216.5
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids	7021.4	16187.3	1292.9	2905.8					8314.3	19093.1
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	7021.4	16187.3	1292.9	2905.8					8314.3	19093.1
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	11185.1	24948.8	63941.9	155649.8					75127.0	180598.6
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	61.7	121.8	281.1	518.6			69.7	110.8	412.5	751.2
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	11246.8	25070.6	64223.0	156168.4			69.7	110.8	75539.5	181349.8
R. Personal Use Permits	20.5	51.6	2392.4	6122.4					2412.9	6174.0
S. Small Commercial Sls	203.7	503.1	413.9	1021.6					617.6	1524.7
T. FY Attainment	18496.9	41821.6	85571.1	202425.7			69.7	110.8	104137.7	244358.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	18496.9	41821.6	85640.8	202536.5			69.7	110.8		
U. Fiscal Year Target	13300.0	33250.0	95700.0	237750.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				109000.0	271000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	139.1%	125.8%	89.5%	85.2%					95.5%	90.2%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume			10240.4	21145.6					10240.4	21145.6
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	3126.3	7128.5	790.8	1734.5					3917.1	8863.0
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	312.0	560.7	870.6	1611.2	22.3	40.5	505.6	996.7	1710.5	3209.1

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 15 Lewis and Clark

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 10
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing												
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids	244.7	434.8	98.3	190.3							343.0	625.1
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	244.7	434.8	98.3	190.3							343.0	625.1
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	8708.6	19895.2	3705.4	8948.9							12414.0	28844.1
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	8708.6	19895.2	3705.4	8948.9							12414.0	28844.1
R. Personal Use Permits	21.9	38.7	1498.6	3766.8							1520.5	3805.5
S. Small Commercial Sls	126.8	318.6	562.1	1415.3							688.9	1733.9
T. FY Attainment	9102.0	20687.3	5864.4	14321.3							14966.4	35008.6
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9102.0	20687.3	5864.4	14321.3								
U. Fiscal Year Target	9300.0	23000.0	5100.0	12750.0							14400.0	35750.0
V. Percent FY Attain	97.9%	89.9%	115.0%	112.3%							103.9%	97.9%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume			982.0	2415.5							982.0	2415.5
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	19.5	46.4									19.5	46.4

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 16 Lolo

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 11
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	9231.1	19883.1	41854.9	90122.7					51086.0	110005.8
N. Cancelled			76.0	167.0					76.0	167.0
O. Opted/Other Volume	20.5	33.8	65.7	125.6					86.2	159.4
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	9251.6	19916.9	41996.6	90415.3					51248.2	110332.2
R. Personal Use Permits	11.5	22.4	2000.8	5094.2					2012.3	5116.6
S. Small Commercial Sls	70.7	138.1	520.7	1050.3					591.4	1188.4
T. FY Attainment	9333.8	20077.4	44518.1	96559.8					53851.9	116637.2
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9333.8	20077.4	44518.1	96559.8	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	12900.0	32250.0	35700.0	89250.0					48600.0	121500.0
V. Percent FY Attain	72.4%	62.3%	124.7%	108.2%					110.8%	96.0%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	6261.0	14969.4	9728.1	20840.2					15989.1	35809.6
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	708.1	1196.8	31.8	52.6					739.9	1249.4

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 17 Nez Perce

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 12
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	6423.3	12357.8	2752.9	5296.2					9176.2	17654.0
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	6423.3	12357.8	2752.9	5296.2					9176.2	17654.0
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	10417.6	18420.4	10903.7	19147.4					21321.3	37567.8
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume			499.8	833.0					499.8	833.0
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	10417.6	18420.4	11403.5	19980.4					21821.1	38400.8
R. Personal Use Permits	2844.4	4183.8	206.2	520.3					3050.6	4704.1
S. Small Commercial Sls	297.5	235.0	49.0	81.8					346.5	316.8
T. FY Attainment	19982.8	35197.0	14411.6	25878.7					34394.4	61075.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	19982.8	35197.0	14411.6	25878.7	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	12100.0	30250.0	19600.0	49000.0					31700.0	79250.0
V. Percent FY Attain	165.1%	116.4%	73.5%	52.8%					108.5%	77.1%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume										
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	116.9	194.9	637.5	1030.9					754.4	1225.8

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL TOTALS

PAGE: 13
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	15222.9	3147.9	36101.1	7669.6					51324.0	10817.5
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit			62.0	13.6					62.0	13.6
Subtotals Gate 4:	15222.9	3147.9	36163.1	7683.2					51386.0	10831.1
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	5749.2	1223.2	22756.0	3992.2					28505.2	5215.4
H. No Bids	7979.9	1795.0	11359.1	2190.9					19339.0	3985.9
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	13729.1	3018.2	34115.1	6183.1					47844.2	9201.3
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	54846.7	11621.1	229026.0	47864.2					283872.7	59485.3
N. Cancelled			76.0	16.7					76.0	16.7
O. Opted/Other Volume	187.4	33.1	2305.7	407.1			69.7	11.1	2562.8	451.3
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	55034.1	11654.2	231407.7	48288.0			69.7	11.1	286511.5	59953.3
R. Personal Use Permits	4882.7	1370.1	20683.5	5734.3					25566.2	7104.4
S. Small Commercial Sls	1791.6	351.9	3905.1	931.4					5696.7	1283.3
T. FY Attainment	90660.4	19542.3	326274.5	68820.0			69.7	11.1	417004.6	88373.4
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	90660.4	19542.3	326344.2	68831.1			69.7	11.1		
U. Fiscal Year Target	120500.0	30000.0	280200.0	70000.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				400700.0	100000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	75.2%	65.1%	116.5%	98.3%					104.1%	88.4%
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	38998.3	7539.8	58314.8	11688.6					97313.1	19228.4
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	4766.2	988.3	3899.0	801.7					8665.2	1790.0
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	1697.6	287.9	4175.4	705.8	22.3	4.1	524.2	102.8	6419.5	1100.6

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 14
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
FOREST 2										
A. FY Attainment	6097.1	13093.1	11143.6	26030.3					17240.7	39123.4
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	6097.1	13093.1	11143.6	26030.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	11500.0	28500.0	6900.0	17250.0					18400.0	45750.0
C. Attainment Percent	53.0%	45.9%	161.5%	150.9%					93.7%	85.5%
FOREST 3										
A. FY Attainment	1216.8	2334.9	8805.0	18289.5					10021.8	20624.4
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	1216.8	2334.9	8805.0	18289.5	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	7000.0	17500.0	2700.0	6750.0					9700.0	24250.0
C. Attainment Percent	17.4%	13.3%	326.1%	271.0%					103.3%	85.0%
FOREST 4										
A. FY Attainment	14410.8	30457.2	64862.6	128292.0					79273.4	158749.2
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	14410.8	30457.2	64862.6	128292.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	17200.0	43000.0	53600.0	135000.0					70800.0	178000.0
C. Attainment Percent	83.8%	70.8%	121.0%	95.0%					112.0%	89.2%
FOREST 5										
A. FY Attainment	836.5	1870.0	52454.7	92200.1					53291.2	94070.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	836.5	1870.0	52454.7	92200.1	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	7300.0	18250.0	37500.0	93750.0					44800.0	112000.0
C. Attainment Percent	11.5%	10.2%	139.9%	98.3%					119.0%	84.0%
FOREST 8										
A. FY Attainment	2175.4	3619.9	965.5	2200.3					3140.9	5820.2
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2175.4	3619.9	965.5	2200.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	2100.0	5000.0	1000.0	2500.0					3100.0	7500.0
C. Attainment Percent	103.6%	72.4%	96.6%	88.0%					101.3%	77.6%
FOREST 10										
A. FY Attainment	724.9	1713.4	31472.2	62367.3					32197.1	64080.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	724.9	1713.4	31472.2	62367.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	14100.0	35250.0	15200.0	38000.0					29300.0	73250.0
C. Attainment Percent	5.1%	4.9%	207.1%	164.1%					109.9%	87.5%

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY

PAGE: 15
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
FOREST 11										
A. FY Attainment	2384.2	10122.0	3613.4	13591.3					5997.6	23713.3
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2384.2	10122.0	3613.4	13591.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	5800.0	14250.0	3600.0	9000.0					9400.0	23250.0
C. Attainment Percent	41.1%	71.0%	100.4%	151.0%					63.8%	102.0%
FOREST 12										
A. FY Attainment	5899.2	14427.5	2592.3	6041.6					8491.5	20469.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	5899.2	14427.5	2592.3	6041.6	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	7900.0	19500.0	3600.0	9000.0					11500.0	28500.0
C. Attainment Percent	74.7%	74.0%	72.0%	67.1%					73.8%	71.8%
FOREST 14										
A. FY Attainment	18496.9	41821.6	85571.1	202425.7			69.7	110.8	104137.7	244358.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	18496.9	41821.6	85640.8	202536.5	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	13300.0	33250.0	95700.0	237750.0			69.7	110.8	109000.0	271000.0
C. Attainment Percent	139.1%	125.8%	89.5%	85.2%					95.5%	90.2%
FOREST 15										
A. FY Attainment	9102.0	20687.3	5864.4	14321.3					14966.4	35008.6
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9102.0	20687.3	5864.4	14321.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	9300.0	23000.0	5100.0	12750.0					14400.0	35750.0
C. Attainment Percent	97.9%	89.9%	115.0%	112.3%					103.9%	97.9%
FOREST 16										
A. FY Attainment	9333.8	20077.4	44518.1	96559.8					53851.9	116637.2
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9333.8	20077.4	44518.1	96559.8	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	12900.0	32250.0	35700.0	89250.0					48600.0	121500.0
C. Attainment Percent	72.4%	62.3%	124.7%	108.2%					110.8%	96.0%
FOREST 17										
A. FY Attainment	19982.8	35197.0	14411.6	25878.7					34394.4	61075.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	19982.8	35197.0	14411.6	25878.7	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	12100.0	30250.0	19600.0	49000.0					31700.0	79250.0
C. Attainment Percent	165.1%	116.4%	73.5%	52.8%					108.5%	77.1%

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REPORT LEGEND

PAGE: 16
DATE: 10/22/97
TIME: 12:26:16

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/21/1997

Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Other (17.3 & 77.6):
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
- B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
- C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- E. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
- F. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
- H. No Bids: Bids were not received or accepted.
- I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- K. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
- L. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
- N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
- O. Opted Volume: Other Volume Added in specified reporting period.
- P. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
- Q. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
- R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Small commercial Sales: Commercial Permit sales.
- T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).
- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.
- U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.
- V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
- OTHER VOLUME-NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
- W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
- X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.
- Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
- VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
- Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.